

## WEATHERIZATION APPLICATION

To submit your application online, please go to: <u>www.partners4cd.com</u>

Advertisement

Other

Name (first, middle initial, last)	Home Phone		Best time	
			AM	PM
Address	Cell Phone		Best time	e to call
			AM	PM
	Email Address			
Contact person and your relation (in case we are not able to reach you)	Contact Phone			
Are you or related to an employee, committee member or board member of Partners for Community Development? Yes No If yes, please provide their name and relationship:				
Which best describes your home:Please circle answersingle family home2 family/duplex3 family of	r larger apartment building	condominium	mobile hom	е
Do you own your home? Please circle your answer Yes No		What year was	s your home bu	ıilt?
If yes, please provide a COPY of one of the following for proof of ownership: Current year property tax bill,				
Registered Deed, Registered Life Estate, Registered Land Contract, or Mobile Home Title.				
If you rent, please provide information about your landlord:	Rent Amount \$			
Landlord FULL Name:	Landlord Phone:			
Landlord Address:	·			
STREET	CITY ZIP			
Name, address, and phone number of your Legal Guardian or Power of Attorney (if applicable):				
(please circle one as it applies to you & provide a copy of the legal documenta				
Name	Phone			
Address				
o is your primary heating fuel supplier? Who is your electric supplier?				
Company:	Company:			
Account Number:	Account Number:			
Have you applied for Energy Assistance for the current heating season?	Yes No			
Is your home currently for sale? Yes No If <b>yes</b> , Partners will <b>NOT</b> be able to move forward with your application.				
Is your home currently under any construction/remodeling? Yes No If ves, please wait to apply until work has been completed.				

 If you own your home, does your home need other critical repairs for which you would like to request assistance for?
 Yes
 No

 If yes, please list repairs:
 How did you hear about the Weatherization program? Please circle your answer
 No

Energy Assistance Flyers/Brochures Friends/Family Mailing Online Search Public Event

Please read each item and sign below.

- I am authorizing Partners for Community Development, Inc. to provide weatherization services to the dwelling unit at the address shown above. If I am not the owner of the dwelling unit, I authorize the agency to contact my landlord.
- I authorize Partners for Community Development, Inc. to contact the Legal Guardian, Power of Attorney, and/or contact I
  have named above regarding my application for weatherization services, if necessary.
- I will cooperate with the agency providing weatherization services. I understand that services are available on the basis
  of current guidelines and funding availability and that the wait for services may be long. I understand that a successful
  application does not guaranty that weatherization services will be performed.

(Your application will remain on file with the Agency as long as you remain eligible for Energy Assistance)

I authorize my fuel supplier(s) and electrical utility company to release account information including fuel consumption
records to Partners for Community Development, Inc. so that the agency may obtain energy usage data concerning my
dwelling unit.

I certify that the information on this application and all information given in connection with this application are true and complete statement of facts according to my best knowledge and belief. I further certify that I have read and understand the statements on this application and agree to them. I also understand that I may be asked to provide proof of any information given on this application, and that giving false information may result in denial of this application and services.

Applicant's Signature\_

Date\_

This Section is for Office Use Only:	
Previously Weatherized:	WHEAP Eligibility Date:
Approval Date:	Approved By:

If your household has been found eligible for the Wisconsin Home Energy Assistance Program (WHEAP) within the past year, your home may also be eligible to receive **FREE** energy efficient upgrades through the State of Wisconsin's Weatherization Assistance Program. Please complete the application on the reverse side in its entirety and return to Partners or you may apply online at <u>www.partners4cd.com</u>.

All information obtained by Partners will remain confidential for your privacy.

Thank you,

The Weatherization Department Partners for Community Development, Inc.





## Weatherization Works for Everyone!



Place stamp here

Partners for Community Development, Inc. 1407 South 13<sup>th</sup> Street Sheboygan, WI 53081

In order to comply with USPS standards, do not use a staple to seal; please use tape or enclose application in an envelope and mail to the agency.